Product Specification – December 15, 2023 V3
DATA SHEET
Wide Terminal Metal Alloy Low-Resistance
Resistor
CLS Series
0.5% TO 5%, TCR ±50
SIZE: 1020/1225
RoHS-Compliant

1.2. Ideal for current detection under high current circuit.
1.3. The product is for general electronic purpose.
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
   Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
3. RATING
3.1. Rated Power
3.1.1 Resistor Rated Power
Type
# of
Terminals
Rating
Power
Rating
Current
Overload
Current
CLS50W 2
2W
Ir=√P R⁄
Ir：Rating
Current (A)
P：Rating
Power (W)
R：R value(Ω)
Io=√5P R⁄
Io：Overload
Current (A)
P：Rating
Power (W)
R：R value(Ω)
3W
CLS63W 2
2W
3W
CLS 50W 2 - - F L -
Type
Size
(mm/inch)
Power Rating
Resistance
Tolerance
Packaging
Number
of
Terminal
Metal Alloy Low
Resistance
Resistors
50W(1020)
63W(1225)
2=2W
3=3W
Resistors
D=±0.5%
F=±1.0%
J=±5.0%
E=4,000 pcs
2: 2 terminals
4; 4 terminals
(Leave blank if
2 terminal)
R003
Nominal Resistance
Resistance
(4~6 Digit)
R0005 = 0.50mΩ
R002 = 2mΩ
R003 = 3mΩ
WIDE TERMINAL METAL ALLOY LOW-RESISTANCE RESISTOR
CLS Series
DS-ENG-085                                                                                                                   Page: 3 of 16
    Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation